

>
T.P.(C) No. 247-248 OF 2005
ITEM No.31

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.247-248/2005 (For Preliminary Hearing)

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag these petitions with T.P.(C)Nos.392-393/2004.

Mr. B.V. Deepak, learned counsel takes notice on
behalf of respondent.

List I.As in T.P.(C)Nos.392-393/2004 also along
with these petitions.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER